
CHINS Sub-Committee Court Process Members 
 

Commissioner Harry Spence  617-748-2325  harry.spence@verizon.net 

Steven Siciliano  617-788-6401  steven.siciliano@jud.state.ma.us 

Elizabeth Monteiro  339-203-1682  monteiroelizabeth@yahoo.com 

Pat Walsh  617-727-5300 x. 267  walsh_p@jud.state.ma.us 

Nicola Pangonis     nicola.pangonis@jud.state.ma.us 

Michael Kilkelly 781-322-0977   mkilkelly@aol.com 

Judge Margaret Fearey 617-494-4100 x. 226  fearey_m@jud.state.ma.us 

Carol Fernandez 617-558-2753   kidlawyer@rcn.com 

Brian Pariser  617-748-2026   brian.pariser@state.ma.us 

Susan Dillard  617-988-8307    sdillard@publiccounsel.net 

Maryanne Padian 617-722-1648   mary.padian@state.ma.us 

Albertin Cerveira-Hajjar 617-566-6040  achajjar@yahoo.com 

Pat Cone   617-788-6550  patricia.cone@jud.state.ma.us 

 

 

These members broke down into four sub-groups as follows: 

 

Voluntary Diversion and Application: 

Commissioner Harry Spence 

Steven Siciliano 

Elizabeth Monteiro 

Pat Walsh 

 

Petition: 

Michael Kilkelly 

Pat Walsh 

Judge Margaret Fearey 

 

Adjudication: 

Carol Fernandez 

Brian Pariser 

Judge Margaret Fearey 

Susan Dillard 

Elizabeth Monteiro 

 

Post-Adjudication: 

Brian Pariser 

Susan Dillard 

Elizabeth Monteiro 

 

All information gathered shall be e-mail to Nicola Pangonis for legal comparison. 
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